
表 7.3 : 道路交通意外涉及傷亡人數

Table 7.3 :  Casualties Involved in Road Traffic Accidents 2009/08

年 / 月

涉及傷亡人數
Casualties Involved

道路交通意外總宗數 (1) 平均每宗意外傷亡人數

Year/Month
行人

Pedestrian
司機及乘客

Drivers & Passengers

Total Traffic Accidents (1) No. of Casualty per Accident

2004 4 577 14 825 15 026  1.29
2005 4 404 14 816 15 062  1.28
2006 4 233 14 640 14 849  1.27
2007 4 078 15 547 15 315  1.28
2008 3 823 14 861 14 576  1.28

2008 / 03  287 1 233 1 178  1.29
04  314 1 334 1 228  1.34
05  308 1 373 1 275  1.32
06  352 1 274 1 240  1.31
07  298 1 216 1 174  1.29
08  334 1 264 1 260  1.27
09  347 1 181 1 209  1.26
10  315 1 168 1 182  1.25
11  300 1 209 1 195  1.26
12  295 1 245 1 221  1.26

2009 / 01 #*  315 1 167 1 176  1.26
02 #*  255  999  992  1.26
03 #*  313 1 087 1 138  1.23
04 #*  278 1 245 1 201  1.27
05 #*  315 1 254 1 234  1.27
06 #*  307 1 204 1 191  1.27
07 #*  258 1 186 1 139  1.27
08 #  270 1 109 1 103  1.25

註 : (1)    Note : (1)

道路安全及標準研究部 Road Safety and Standards Division

18 684
19 625

總傷亡人數
Total Casualties

19 220
19 402

18 873

1 514

1 648
1 520

1 523

資料來源 :    Source :

The accidents included are those personal injury accidents reported to the Police and
do not include damage-only accidents.

1 681

1 400
1 254
1 482

1 540

1 511

所包括的意外宗數乃向警方報案的傷亡意外。此數字並不包括只牽

涉財物損毀的意外。

1 379

1 528
1 598

1 626

1 483
1 509

1 569

1 444


